BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

)

FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXTENDING THE)CURRENT OPERATIONS CONTRACTS FOR METRO)CENTRAL AND METRO SOUTH STATIONS UNTIL)APRIL 30, 1997)

RESOLUTION NO. 96-2351

Introduced by Mike Burton Executive Officer

WHEREAS, It is in Metro's best interest to extend the existing operation contracts for the reasons described in the accompanying staff report; and

WHEREAS, Such extensions will provide appropriate time for the Council and interested parties to review the procurement document which will be used to obtain replacement operations contracts and to provide appropriate input; and

WHEREAS, It is unlikely that Metro would incur economic harm as a result of the extensions as unit prices for the work is fixed in the existing contracts which were competitively obtained; and

WHEREAS, The resolution was submitted to the Executive Officer for consideration and was forwarded to the Council for approval; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

- That the Metro Council authorizes the Executive Officer to execute Change Order No.
 20 to the Metro Central Station Operations Contract No. 901584 which is attached as Exhibit "A"; and
- That the Metro Council authorizes the Executive Officer to extend the Metro South Operations Contract No. 901106 until April 30, 1997 per the administrative procedures contained in the contract.

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 27^{+h} day of $\sqrt{\sqrt{1}}$. 1996.

Jon Kvistad, Presiding Officer

S:\SHARE\GEYE\STATIONS\EXTEND.RES